
                        31st ANNUAL WOODSMEN'S 10K
                      Boonville, NY   August 18, 2023

                Results By Leone Timing & Results Services
                            www.leonetiming.com

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                         PLACES IN
       PLACE NAME                AGE  SEX  &   AGEGROUP     TIME   PACE
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
           1 Jordon Hoffman       31  M#  1    1 M30-39     32:50  5:18 
           2 Geoff Hale           34  M#  2    2 M30-39     34:33  5:34 
           3 Conner Zehr          17  M#  3    1 M15-19     35:03  5:39 
           4 Nick Jeror           34  M#  4    3 M30-39     37:06  5:59 
           5 Mason Zehr           15  M#  5    2 M15-19     38:11  6:09 
           6 Todd Butters         33  M#  6    4 M30-39     38:18  6:10 
           7 Adam Seigers         42  M#  7    1 M40-49     38:27  6:12 
           8 Thomas Joslin        44  M#  8    2 M40-49     39:17  6:20 
           9 Tyler Peters         28  M#  9    1 M20-29     39:37  6:23 
          10 Steven Zbrozek       33  M# 10    5 M30-39     39:55  6:26 
          11 Aaron Carey          48  M# 11    3 M40-49     40:01  6:27 
          12 Cora Hinsdill        14  F#  1    1 F01-14     41:06  6:37 
          13 Dean Geesler         50  M# 12    1 M50-59     41:12  6:38 
          14 David Culbertson     34  M# 13    6 M30-39     42:01  6:46 
          15 Eric Kasper          56  M# 14    2 M50-59     42:09  6:47 
          16 Jay Horth            40  M# 15    4 M40-49     42:16  6:49 
          17 Brett Sherwood       48  M# 16    5 M40-49     42:20  6:49 
          18 Craig Dubois         59  M# 17    3 M50-59     42:23  6:50 
          19 Robert Elliott       38  M# 18    7 M30-39     42:51  6:54 
          20 Chase Bowman         21  M# 19    2 M20-29     43:02  6:56 
          21 Bob Carrier          52  M# 20    4 M50-59     43:30  7:00 
          22 Daniel Capron        52  M# 21    5 M50-59     43:56  7:05 
          23 Zechariah Zehr       45  M# 22    6 M40-49     44:15  7:08 
          24 Martin Callahan      56  M# 23    6 M50-59     44:19  7:08 
          25 Erin Ludwig          46  F#  2    1 F40-49     45:29  7:20 
          26 Damon Maldonado      40  M# 24    7 M40-49     45:45  7:22 
          27 Alejandro Roberts    16  M# 25    3 M15-19     46:04  7:25 
          28 Danielle Bliss       45  F#  3    2 F40-49     46:15  7:27 
          29 Rebecca McCaw        30  F#  4    1 F30-39     46:16  7:27 
          30 Robert Longo         64  M# 26    1 M60-69     46:51  7:33 
          31 William Bonoffski    45  M# 27    8 M40-49     47:46  7:42 
          32 Ashley Whittier      29  F#  5    1 F20-29     48:22  7:47 
          33 Frank Balash         33  M# 28    8 M30-39     48:25  7:48 
          34 Ish Morales          66  M# 29    2 M60-69     48:30  7:49 
          35 Matthew Muttillo     38  M# 30    9 M30-39     48:32  7:49 
          36 John Geesler         64  M# 31    3 M60-69     48:57  7:53 
          37 William Baynes       67  M# 32    4 M60-69     49:03  7:54 
          38 Jack Lombardi        36  M# 33   10 M30-39     49:28  7:58 
          39 Emily Lombardi       29  F#  6    2 F20-29     49:28  7:58 
          40 Jeff George          60  M# 34    5 M60-69     49:36  7:59 
          41 Tim Kane             64  M# 35    6 M60-69     50:00  8:03 
          42 Nicole Steria        14  F#  7    2 F01-14     50:02  8:04 
          43 Clayton Christianse  15  M# 36    4 M15-19     50:46  8:11 
          44 Trenten True         15  M# 37    5 M15-19     50:46  8:11 
          45 Rebecca Sherwood     22  F#  8    3 F20-29     51:12  8:15 
          46 Jaime Sherwood       39  F#  9    2 F30-39     51:13  8:15 
          47 Alison Gridley       39  F# 10    3 F30-39     51:27  8:17 
          48 Matty Vanvalkenburg  33  M# 38   11 M30-39     51:53  8:21 
          49 Ty Knamm             54  M# 39    7 M50-59     51:58  8:22 
          50 Ted Lenio            72  M# 40    1 M70+       51:59  8:22 
          51 Sam Zeigler          32  F# 11    4 F30-39     52:07  8:24 
          52 Andres Roberts       18  M# 41    6 M15-19     52:09  8:24 
          53 Eric Lauber          61  M# 42    7 M60-69     52:12  8:25 



          54 Laura Davis          59  F# 12    1 F50-59     52:16  8:25 
          55 Zoe Christiansen     14  F# 13    3 F01-14     52:27  8:27 
          56 Kaylee Mathis        16  F# 14    1 F15-19     52:53  8:31 
          57 Elizabeth Pfendler   35  F# 15    5 F30-39     52:58  8:32 
          58 Paige Vanvalkenburg  30  F# 16    6 F30-39     53:29  8:37 
          59 Dennis Sprowell      35  M# 43   12 M30-39     53:30  8:37 
          60 Lisa Seigers         38  F# 17    7 F30-39     53:33  8:38 
          61 John Luppino         64  M# 44    8 M60-69     54:20  8:45 
          62 Roger Croniser       64  M# 45    9 M60-69     54:35  8:47 
          63 Christopher Carrier  55  M# 46    8 M50-59     55:15  8:54 
          64 Jordan Balash        31  F# 18    8 F30-39     55:33  8:57 
          65 James Tolbert        50  M# 47    9 M50-59     55:48  8:59 
          66 Andy Seymour         35  M# 48   13 M30-39     55:57  9:01 
          67 Miranda Youngs       28  F# 19    4 F20-29     56:00  9:01 
          68 Todd Eisner          56  M# 49   10 M50-59     56:43  9:08 
          69 David Fiorenza       50  M# 50   11 M50-59     57:05  9:12 
          70 Joe Campbell         63  M# 51   10 M60-69     57:06  9:12 
          71 Laura George         60  F# 20    1 F60-69     57:13  9:13 
          72 Kristi Bogardus      51  F# 21    2 F50-59     57:36  9:17 
          73 Edith O'Rourke       57  F# 22    3 F50-59     58:04  9:21 
          74 Jennifer Capron      43  F# 23    3 F40-49     58:04  9:21 
          75 Kiersten Armstrong   26  M# 52    3 M20-29     58:08  9:22 
          76 James Alger          36  M# 53   14 M30-39     58:26  9:25 
          77 Susan Luley          70  F# 24    1 F70+       58:33  9:26 
          78 John Healt           51  M# 54   12 M50-59     58:43  9:27 
          79 Jennie Wellott       30  F# 25    9 F30-39     58:59  9:30 
          80 Julie Hall           32  F# 26   10 F30-39     59:26  9:34 
          81 Scott Daskiewich     51  M# 55   13 M50-59     59:29  9:35 
          82 Kelley Bogner        31  F# 27   11 F30-39     59:29  9:35 
          83 Josalyn Croasdale    12  F# 28    4 F01-14     59:47  9:38 
          84 William Brod         39  M# 56   15 M30-39     59:50  9:38 
          85 Elizabeth Miller     63  F# 29    2 F60-69   1:00:14  9:42 
          86 Seth Kirk            38  M# 57   16 M30-39   1:00:17  9:43 
          87 Matthew Stock        30  M# 58   17 M30-39   1:00:31  9:45 
          88 Jodi Kapes           49  F# 30    4 F40-49   1:00:37  9:46 
          89 Stefanie Hranek      35  F# 31   12 F30-39   1:02:10 10:01 
          90 Jessica Schmitt      36  F# 32   13 F30-39   1:03:22 10:12 
          91 Shania Steria        22  F# 33    5 F20-29   1:04:03 10:19 
          92 Lucy Burgard         73  F# 34    2 F70+     1:05:31 10:33 
          93 Rick Sears           64  M# 59   11 M60-69   1:05:33 10:33 
          94 Tina Sullivan        58  F# 35    4 F50-59   1:06:15 10:40 
          95 Lexi Croasdale       10  F# 36    5 F01-14   1:07:38 10:54 
          96 Hallie Patterson     13  F# 37    6 F01-14   1:07:40 10:54 
          97 Katherine Hennessey  53  F# 38    5 F50-59   1:08:06 10:58 
          98 Jodi Croniser        49  F# 39    5 F40-49   1:08:06 10:58 
          99 Joann Hunt           57  F# 40    6 F50-59   1:09:21 11:10 
         100 Roberto Leandry      31  M# 60   18 M30-39   1:10:25 11:20 
         101 Jeremy Seeley        35  M# 61   19 M30-39   1:11:30 11:31 
         102 William Luley        74  M# 62    2 M70+     1:12:49 11:44 
         103 Joyce Richardson     69  F# 41    3 F60-69   1:13:05 11:46 
         104 David Stevens        69  M# 63   12 M60-69   1:13:54 11:54 
         105 Casandra Betsinger   42  F# 42    6 F40-49   1:14:03 11:55 
         106 Luke Able            13  M# 64    1 M01-14   1:15:41 12:11 
         107 Bryan Davies         45  M# 65    9 M40-49   1:19:32 12:48 
         108 Tammy Sperry         62  F# 43    4 F60-69   1:22:09 13:14 
         109 Tim McGurk           59  M# 66   14 M50-59   1:22:21 13:16 
         110 Dominick Demarco     75  M# 67    3 M70+     1:38:55 15:56 
         111 Nancy Dukett         63  F# 44    5 F60-69   1:38:55 15:56 

                        31st ANNUAL WOODSMEN'S 10K
                      Boonville, NY   August 18, 2023

                Results By Leone Timing & Results Services



                            www.leonetiming.com

                             AGE GROUP RESULTS

                               OVERALL MALES
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       PLACE NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE       ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
           1 Jordon Hoffman       31   32:50  Rome            NY 

                              OVERALL FEMALES
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       PLACE NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE       ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
           1 Cora Hinsdill        14   41:06  Boonville       NY 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 14
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1   106 Luke Able            13 1:15:41  Genoa                NY 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 14
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    42 Nicole Steria        14   50:02  Sherburne            NY 
          2    55 Zoe Christiansen     14   52:27  Forestport           NY 
          3    83 Josalyn Croasdale    12   59:47  Bloomsbury           NJ 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1     3 Conner Zehr          17   35:03  Lowville             NY 
          2     5 Mason Zehr           15   38:11  Lowville             NY 
          3    27 Alejandro Roberts    16   46:04  Boonville            NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    56 Kaylee Mathis        16   52:53  Ava                  NY 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1     9 Tyler Peters         28   39:37  Deansboro            NY 
          2    20 Chase Bowman         21   43:02  Little Falls         NY 
          3    75 Kiersten Armstrong   26   58:08  Constableville       NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------



          1    32 Ashley Whittier      29   48:22  Boonville            NY 
          2    39 Emily Lombardi       29   49:28  Remsen               NY 
          3    45 Rebecca Sherwood     22   51:12  Morris               NY 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1     2 Geoff Hale           34   34:33  Rome                 NY 
          2     4 Nick Jeror           34   37:06  Rome                 NY 
          3     6 Todd Butters         33   38:18  Rome                 NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    29 Rebecca McCaw        30   46:16  Holland Patent       NY 
          2    46 Jaime Sherwood       39   51:13  Morris               NY 
          3    47 Alison Gridley       39   51:27  Cherry Valley        NY 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1     7 Adam Seigers         42   38:27  Boonville            NY 
          2     8 Thomas Joslin        44   39:17  Yorkville            NY 
          3    11 Aaron Carey          48   40:01  Barneveld            NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    25 Erin Ludwig          46   45:29  Frankfort            NY 
          2    28 Danielle Bliss       45   46:15  Ilion                NY 
          3    74 Jennifer Capron      43   58:04  Boonville            NY 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    13 Dean Geesler         50   41:12  Slingerlands         NY 
          2    15 Eric Kasper          56   42:09  Clark Mills          NY 
          3    18 Craig Dubois         59   42:23  Sprakers             NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    54 Laura Davis          59   52:16  Rome                 NY 
          2    72 Kristi Bogardus      51   57:36  Old Forge            NY 
          3    73 Edith O'Rourke       57   58:04  Boonville            NY 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    30 Robert Longo         64   46:51  Frankfort            NY 



          2    34 Ish Morales          66   48:30  Boonville            NY 
          3    36 John Geesler         64   48:57  Saint Johnsville     NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    71 Laura George         60   57:13  Little Falls         NY 
          2    85 Elizabeth Miller     63 1:00:14  Utica                NY 
          3   103 Joyce Richardson     69 1:13:05  Rome                 NY 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    50 Ted Lenio            72   51:59  Rome                 NY 
          2   102 William Luley        74 1:12:49  Sauquoit             NY 
          3   110 Dominick Demarco     75 1:38:55  Lee Center           NY 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      PLACE O'All NAME                AGE   TIME   RESIDENCE            ST
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
          1    77 Susan Luley          70   58:33  Sauquoit             NY 
          2    92 Lucy Burgard         73 1:05:31  Lee Center           NY 


